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April 1, 2024

Our Season Begins

It's official! Spring has sprung and we are on it! The warm winter has played havoc with
our minds and sense of time, but this week officially begins our spring clean ups. We're
excited to get on site and begin transforming your outdoor spaces into havens for family
fun. We'll clear away all the lingering signs of winter, leaving your gardens fresh,
inviting, and ready for the warm season ahead.

As we begin tending to your landscape in the coming weeks, our team will be
performing the following services while on site (your specific services may vary based
on your contract):

Clearing debris
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Power raking
Edging
Mulch installation
Lawn de-thatching ​
Lawn aeration
Spot seeding
Turf renovation
Power washing

NOTE: If you haven't already returned your approved 2024 contract, please do so by
the end of this week. Also, be aware that some plant health care applications are time
sensitive. We want to ensure your investment is protected with preventions applied
within the specified timeframe. Feel free to contact your Client Steward or our PHC
department with any questions or requests for service. We're here to help create a
flourishing outdoor space you can enjoy all season long!

 

Garden Stewardship
This week our team will be focused on the
following maintenance service:

Spring clean up

Plant Health Care
Plant health care starts back up this week with
the following services:

Ornamental insecticide for boxwoods
Ornamental fungicide for scab prevention
Evergreen fertilizer

Contact Information
Feel free to contact your Designer, Client Steward, or PHC Technician directly with any questions or
requests for service. Or contact our office 847/549-1361, Monday-Friday, 8:30am-5:00pm.

Design Team
Joe Haubert: 847/514-8376 / joseph@rosboroughpartners.com

Chris Durley: 847/774-2006 / chris@rosboroughpartners.com
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Taylor Lininger: 847/417-0834 / taylor@rosboroughpartners.com

Erika Plascencia: 847/343-7403 / erika@rosboroughpartners.com

Client Steward Team
Jose Mercado: 847/417-0841 / jose@rosboroughpartners.com

Terri Thornton: 847/514-8455 / terri@rosboroughpartners.com

Gabe Mercado: 847/417-4350 / gabe@rosboroughpartners.com

Bill Marty: 224/471-7904 / wmarty@rosboroughpartners.com

Bill Hailer: 847/732-1927 / bhailer@rosboroughpartners.com

Don Johnson: 847/322-8947 / djohnson@rosboroughpartners.com

Plant Health Care
Lucio Torres: 847/417-1618 / lucio@rosboroughpartners.com

Chief Steward Officer
Phil Rosborough: 847/417-0832 / phil@rosboroughpartners.com
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